Peaks Mill Water District
(502) 227-5740 pmwd2011@att.net

 Welcome to Peaks Mill Water District
- ONLINE PAYMENTS NOW AVAILABLE-
The Peaks Mill Water District is organized pursuant to Chapter 74 of Revised Statutes in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
Our office location and mailing address is:
7165 US Highway 127 North
Frankfort, KY 40601
Our office hours are Monday through Friday
8:30 A.M to 3:30 P.M.
Office Phone: 502-227-5740 (after hours, leave message)
Email: pmwd2011@att.net
EMERGENCIES ONLY: 502-695-2641
Peaks Mill Water District ® 7165 US 127 North, Frankfort, KY 40601
1-17-20 - There have been no changes since the 1-15-20 update. The office will be closed Monday 1-20-20 in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day. 

As of 1:30 pm 1/15/2020 the boil water advisory has been lifted for:  15 Gregory Woods

The below roads are still under the boil water advisory:

All of: Mt Vernon Road, King Lane, Teresita, 3500, 3620 and 3641 on Union Ridge, 2890 Sullivan Lane and 2908 Sullivan Lane, from 127N on Cedar Creek Road up to Kays Branch, including Marker Lane,1870 and below on Harmony Rd. and 29 Stillhouse Hollow Rd.

Water must be boiled for 3 full minutes before drinking or using to cook until further notice.

Bottled water is available for those customers still under the boil water advisory. The water is available at 3 locations:

1.Peaks Mill Water District Office, 7165 US 127 North from 8:30-3:30 Monday thru Friday.
2.Franklin County Fire Station located at 9091 Owenton Rd. from 3:30-6:00 PM Monday thru Friday and 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM Saturday and Sunday
3.Monterey Fire Station located at 40 Sawdridge Rd., across from Ellis Market. This is a volunteer fire department, please try to pick up before 5:00 pm, 6:00 pm at the latest. Contact numbers: Larry House 502-209-0023 and Charlie Riddle 502-750-0677.


01/07/2020 A Corrective Action Plan was submitted to Dept for Environmental Protection on 01/06/2020.

Click on Button below to view the Corrective Action Plan that was submitted.